504341701 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB SCLARE	02/06/2012
DAVID GILBERT	01/25/2012
CARY COSTELLO	01/25/2012
DANIEL CORSO	01/25/2012
ALEX SORIANO	01/25/2012
JOSEPH STALEY	01/25/2012
KATHERINE BUCHANAN	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDS II, INC.
Street Address: 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 984-2300

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com **Correspondent Name:** BRADLEY K. GROFF

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2K08.1-624	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. GROFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/	

504341701 REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0900

DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_Parent_Case#page1.tif	
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page2.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page3.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page4.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page5.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page6.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page7.tif
source=08_Signed_Assignment_From_I	Parent_Case#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket No. K53180 1030US.CP1

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

KIDS II, INC. 555 North Point Center East, Suite 600 Alpharetta, Georgia 30022-8234

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "NURSING AND INFANT SUPPORT PILLOW WITH ACCESSORY UNIT"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	U.S. Appl. No. <u>13/303,843</u> ; filed <u>Novembe 23, 2011</u>
\boxtimes	Application claims priority from U.S. U.S. Appl. No. 13/243,570, filed September 23,
	2011, U.S. Provisional Appl. No. 61/416,648, filed November 23, 2010, and U.S.
	Provisional Appl. No. 61/386,165, filed September 24, 2010, all applications listed above
	being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";
	- •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in

> PATENT REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0902

form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

02/06/2012	
Date	JAKE SCLARE
State of GEORGIA	
County of COBIS	
I, EMMAO. BICKFOOD, a Notary Pocertify that JAKE SCLARE personally appeared be execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 67th	day ofFEBRUARY, 2012.
(Official Seal)	Cholord
My commission expires $\frac{4/27/12}{}$	Notary Public
	ON THE SECOND STATE OF THE

1 · 25 · 2012	DAVID GILBERT
State of GEORGIA	
County of Coas	
I, EMMA C. RICKFORD, a licertify that DAVID GILBERT personally due execution of the foregoing instrument	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby y appeared before me this day and acknowledged the nt.
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	ne 25 TH day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2012.
(Official Seal)	Boylord
My commission expires 4/27/12	Notary Public
IVIV COMMISSION EXDITES TIL (11L	



1/25/12	hy has
Date	CARY COSTELLO
State of GEORGIA	
County of COBS	
	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby onally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the ment.
Witness my hand and official seal, th	is the 25TH day of JANUARY, 2012.
(Official Seal)	Richford
My commission expires $\frac{4 27 12}{}$	Notaby Public



	ALEX SORIANO
State of Seorgia	
County of <u>COBB</u>	
	otary Public for said County and State, do hereby ppeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	25TH day of JANUARY , 2012.
(Official Seal)	Buckford
My commission expires 4/27/12	Notary Public

1/25/12_	An wateles
Date	JOSEPH STALEY
State of ADRGIA	
County of Coes	
	otary Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	25TH day of JANUARY, 2012.
(Official Seal)	Boliford
My commission expires <u>ч/27//г</u>	Notary Public
	LINCKFORD TO THE STATE OF THE S
	WO DTARY S. DE
	PUBLY OF

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 24, 2010 (the earliest priority date).

1125/12	Lather Lich
Date	KATHERINE BUCHANAN
State of GEORGIA	
County of COSS	
,	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally appeared before me this day and regoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	e 25TH day of JANUARY, 2012.
(Official Seal)	Roubed
My commission expires 4/27/12	Notary Public
	.44111111.

WCSR 7092167v1

Page 8 of 8